

S.T. 85 of 2018

Order No. 12 dated 10.06.2019

1 (One) accused person is present by filing hazira and the other accused person is absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

The Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Perused. Heard. Considered. The petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

No witness is present. Ld. A.P.P. files Xerox copies of medical documents relating to P.W. 1 and orally prays for a long date. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 31.08.2019 for further evidence of P.W. 1.

Issue summons upon the witness at once. Prosecution to put in requisites.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah