

S.T. 85 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW060000402018

Order No. 21 dated 25.03.2022

Both the accused persons on Court bail are absent by a petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed.

The Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

One witness is present.

Witness namely Subed Ali Fakir is examined-in-chief as P.W. 2.

The knife is marked as Mat. Exbt. I and both the signatures of P.W. 2 on the original label and its carbon copy are marked as Mat. Exbt. I/1 (Collectively).

(Cross-examination of P.W. 2 is deferred U/S 231(2) Cr.P.C.). The witness (P.W. 2) is released.

At this stage Ld. A.P.P. files a petition praying for a long date for evidence of witnesses as the witnesses are staying outside the State and one of witness is also bed ridden).

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed.

Fix 07.07.2022 for examination-in-chief of C.S.W. 3, C.S.W. 4 and C.S.W. 5.

Issue summons upon the C.S. witnesses at once. Prosecution to put in requisites.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00614)