

S.T. No. 85 of 2018

CNR No. WBHW060000402018

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah

J.O Code-WB00694

Order No. 37 dated 03.05.2024

Out of two accused persons on court bail one Rijiya Begum is present today. Another one Sk. Jaidul is reported to be in custody in connection with another case and now probably kept in Uluberia Sub-Divisional Correctional Home.

No witness is reported to be present.

In the facts and circumstances, the case is adjourned this day.

Fixing **23.07.2024** for evidence of PW-3 and PW-4.

Prosecution to take fresh steps accordingly

Call for alamat.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah