

S.T. No. 85 of 2018  
CNR No. WBHW060000402018  
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
J.O Code-WB00694

Order No. 41 dated 25.02.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused Sk. Jaidul, who is detained in another case and evidence of P.W. 3 and P.W. 4.

Out of 2 (Two) accused persons, Rejia Begum is present by filing hazira. Another accused namely Sk. Jaidul, who is detained in another case, is produced virtually from J/C.

No witness is reported to be present today. Adjourned this day.

Fixing 25.03.2025 for production of accused person namely Sk. Jaidul and evidence of P.W. 3 and P.W. 4.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Another accused is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah